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SADU/ACC/RDC/PhD/2025-26/02 Date: 19.11.2025
NOTIFICATION
Admission for PhD Programs

Applications are invited from the eligible candidates for admission to the Ph.D. programs in
various disciplines for January -2026 intake, in accordance with the relevant provisions of St Aloysius
(Deemed to be University), Mangaluru and the University Grants Commission (Minimum Standards

and Procedure for Award of Ph.D. Degree) Regulations, 2022.

Eligible  candidates are requested to go through the  University  website
https://phdadmissions.staloysius.edu.in/ and fill the online application. The selection of the candidates
will be done as per the Regulation for the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy (PhD) -2024, of St
Aloysius (Deemed to be University) Mangaluru,

Eligibility

i) A 1- year/2-semester Master’s degree programme after a 4-year/8- semester bachelor’s degree
programme or a 2- year/4-semester Master’s degree programme after a 3-year Bachelor’s degree
programme or qualifications declared equivalent to the Master’s degree by the corresponding
statutory regulatory body, with at least 55 percent marks in aggregate or its equivalent grade.

ii) A candidate seeking admission after a 4-year/8-semester bachelor’s degree programme should
have a minimum of 75 percent marks in aggregate or its equivalent grade on a point scale
wherever the grading system is followed.

iii) A relaxation of 5 per cent marks or its equivalent grade may be allowed for those belonging to
SC/ST/OBC(non-creamy layer)/ Differently-Abled, Economically Weaker Section (EWS) and
other categories of candidates

iv) Professional qualification in Chartered Accountancy /Cost Accountancy/ Company Secretary as
awarded by the respective Statutory Institutes of India will be considered as equivalent to
Master’s Degree for the purpose of enrolment for PhD in Commerce, Management and/or related
disciplines as approved by the Regulatory Authority concerned.

v) In case of International Students their eligibility is according to Association of Indian Universities

stipulations.


https://phdadmissions.staloysius.edu.in/
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The Departments offering the PhD program and the number of available positions is as follows:

School of Arts and Humanities

Economics 10
Political Science 4
History 2
Media Studies 4
Social Work 2
Chemistry 10
Physics 10
Biotechnology 10
Biochemistry 10
Botany 2
Microbiology 2
Food Science 3

School of Languages and Cultural Studies
English 2
Hindi 2

School of Business and Management

Business and Management 4

School of Commerce Finance and Accountancy
Commerce 4
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Instructions:

1. Allapplicants are requested to appear for an entrance test conducted by the University, followed
by an interview. (Candidates with UGC-NET/ CSIR-NET/NET-PhD, GATE are exempted
from the written test).

2. The written test and interview will be conducted on campus on January 10, 2026, and all
candidates are required to be present in person.

3. The Entrance Test will be of 100 marks, consisting of descriptive questions with 50% on
research methodology and 50% on subject-specific topics.

4. Applicants are requested to upload all the certificates of all relevant qualifications.
5. The University reserves the right to fill, not to fill or add the number of vacancies notified.

6. A limited number of institutional research fellowships are available for a select group of
candidates. Selection for these fellowships will be based on institutional guidelines.

7. Last date to receive online applications is January 3, 2026

N

Registrar
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Fee structure of PhD Programme: January 2026 Intake

Table:1

Basic Sciences and Information Technology

Course Fee Full-time scholars Part-time scholars
| Year < 40,000 365,000
Il Year < 45,000 265,000
Il Year < 50,000 365,000
Table: 2
Social Sciences and Humanities
Course Fee Full-time scholars Part-time scholars
| Year < 30,000 355,000
Il Year < 35,000 < 55,000
Il Year 340,000 < 55,000
Note:

1. An increment of Rs 5,000 will be charged every year on the Il1-year Fee for the

extension up to three years for the full-time research scholars.

2. The part timers will pay the same amount of the Fee for the fourth year and further

extension of two years.

\
—

Registrar
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LIST OF FACULTIES, THEIR SPECIALIZATION AND CONTACT DETAILS

School of Arts and Humanities

Department Name Specialization Contact
Economics Dr Manohar Serrao e Banking and Financial 9036082817
Inclusion manohar_serrao@staloysius.edu.in

e Agricultural Economics
¢ Developmental Studies
¢ Population Studies

Dr P.P. Sajimon e Economic Dynamics 9446545550
« Conflicts and Displacement  saji@staloysius.edu.in
¢ Welfare Economics
e Migration Studies
e Sustainable Development
e Economic Policies
e Organic Farming

Dr Florin Shelomith | e Developmental Studies 8861494847
e Business Economics florin@staloysius.edu.in
e Institutional Economics
e International Business and
Foreign exchange
e Agricultural Economics

Media Studies Dr Jolly Jose e Communication and 8342860649
Journalism jolly_jose@staloysius.edu.in
Political Science = Dr Rose Veera o Political Science and 9448026838
D’Souza International Relations roseveera_dsouza@staloysius.edu.in
Dr Shakila Hegde e Human Rights, Gender issues = 9342321707
and aspects shakila_hegde@staloysius.edu.in
History Dr Mona Jacqueline e \Women Studies and Modern 9900790202
Mendonca and Contemporary History of =~ mona_mendonca@staloysius.edu.in
India
Social Work Dr Shwetha e Medical and Psychiatry Social = 9448215481
Rasquinha Work and Community shwetha_rasquinha@staloysius.edu.in
Development
Dr Prithwi M e Human Resource 9481939221
Management prithwi_msw@staloysius.edu.in

¢ Unorganised Laborers and
Informal Sector

School of Physical Sciences

Chemistry Rev. Dr Praveen « Nanocatalysis 9901483231
Martis SJ e Metal Organic Frameworks praveen_martis@staloysius.edu.in

Dr Ronald Nazareth e Electroanalytical Techniques = 9448154267
e Supercapacitors ronald.nazareth@staloysius.edu.in

Dr Jyothi N Rao e Synthetic Organic Chemistry 9964019369

and Nanochemistry jyothirao@staloysius.edu.in
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Physics

Dr Laveena Precilla
D’Souza

Dr Vinola Z
Rodrigues

Dr Geetha M Pinto

Dr Roshan Fredrck
DSouza

Dr Divya N Shetty

Dr Chandra

Shekhara Shetty T

Dr Ravindra Swami

Dr Nilakanthan V K

Dr Rita Crasta

Dr Emanuel Deepak
D’silva

Dr Praveen Prakash
D’Souza P

e Single Metal Oxide
e Surface Modified

Nanomaterials and Composite

Materials
e Carbon Based Materials

o Nanochemistry

e Energy Storage
e Corrosion Chemistry

e Polymer Chemistry

¢ Synthetic Organic Chemistry
o Nanochemistry

e Sustainable Chemistry

¢ Nanotechnology
o Crystallography
e Study on Biomaterials

e Thin films, Crystal growth
e Sensor materials and
nanomaterials

o Nonlinear optics

e Thin films

o Fuel Cells

e Computational Physics

¢ Theoretical High Energy
Physics

o Particle Physics

e Theoretical Physics

e Reaction Cross Section
Measurements
¢ Environmental Radioactivity

e Thin Films
e Crystal Growth And
Nanomaterials

¢ Phenomenological Particle
Physics

o Numerical Methods

e Theoretical Physics

9880824615
laveena_dsouza@staloysius.edu.in

9900813140
vinola_rodrigues@staloysius.edu.in

9448105267
geetha_pinto@staloysius.edu.in

9591050256
roshan_dsouza@staloysius.edu.in

7259461782
divyanshetty@staloysius.edu.in

9448249153
csshetty@staloysius.edu.in

9448152708
swamiphysics@staloysius.edu.in

9986817604
nilakanthan@staloysius.edu.in

9481961892
rita_crasta@staloysius.edu.in

8970093263
emmanuel_dsilva@staloysius.edu.in

8553213845
praveen_prakash@staloysius.edu.in
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School of Life Sciences

Biotechnology

Biochemistry

Botany

Microbiology

Food Science

Rev Dr Melwyn
D’Cunha SJ

Dr Shreelalitha
Suvarna J

Dr Jiji George

Dr Santhosh Wilson
Goveas

Dr Lyned Dafney
Lasrado

Dr Swarnalatha B N

Dr Ambarish C N

Dr Remya
Varadarjan

Dr Pallavi Baliga

Dr Sana Sheikh

Dr Vaishali Rai M

Dr S.N.
Raghavendra

Dr Daniella Anne L
Chyne

¢ Life Sciences/Plant Sciences

¢ Food Biotechnology
¢ Environmental Biotechnology

e Biotechnology
e Microbiology

e Biotechnology/life sciences
o Cancer biology

¢ Diabetes

e Plant tissue culture

o Animal cell culture

e Biochemistry
e Biosciences

e Biochemistry

e Biochemistry

o Life-Sciences
e Biochemistry
¢ Nanotechnology

¢ Biotechnology

e Biochemistry

¢ Microbiology and Life
Sciences

e Mycology

¢ Phytochemistry
¢ Seed Technology
¢ Bio Remediation

¢ Microbiology
o Life-Sciences

e Food Technology and
Biotechnology

e Food Compositional Analysis
e Public Health Nutrition
e Clinical Nutrition

9449664651
melwynbiotech@staloysius.edu.in

9964215205
shreelalitha_suvarna@staloysius.edu.in

7760231210
jiji_george@staloysius.edu.in

9448724682
santhoshgoveas@staloysius.edu.in

9686021928
lyneddafny@staloysius.edu.in

9900284662
swarnalatha@staloysius.edu.in

9743377874
ambarish@staloysius.edu.in

9757088203
remya_varadarajan@staloysius.edu.in

9743520166
pallavi_baliga@staloysius.edu.in

9886111810
sana_sheikh@staloysius.edu.in

9980313361
vaishali_rai@staloysius.edu.in

9945888845
raghavendra_sn@staloysius.edu.in

96763 89466
daniella_chyne@staloysius.edu.in
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School of Languages and Cultural Studies

T
|

English Dr Anup Denzil oELT 9902760165
Vegas e English Literature anup_veigas@staloysius.edu.in
e Contemporary literature
Hindi Dr Sandhya U ¢ Hindi Literature 74113 03409
Sirsikar e Language sandhya_sirsikar@staloysius.edu.in
e Translation studies
e Folklore

e Competative studies

School of Business and Management

Business and Dr. PV Sumitha e General Management (Human = 9980885896
Management Resource, Marketing) sumitha@staloysius.ac.in
Dr Justine P James e Human Resource 9611245970
Management justine@staloysius.ac.in
e Organisational Behaviour and
Marketing

School of Commerce, Finance and Accountancy

Dr Bharathi R . F|r-1anC? 9860433684
c_° mmerce, » Microfinance bharathi_commerce@staloysius.edu.in
Finance and e \Women Empowerment
Accountancy
Dr Smitha D K e Human Resource 9844453832
¢ Organisation Behaviour | smitha_commerce@staloysius.edu.in




